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This Worksheet was designed to be used by those “Partners” (including Public Housing Authorities, consultants,
contractors, and nonprofits) who assist Responsible Entities and HUD in preparing environmental reviews, but legally
cannot take full responsibilities for these reviews themselves. Responsible Entities and HUD should use the RE/HUD
version of the Worksheet.

Flood Insurance (CEST and EA) — PARTNER

https://www.hudexchange.info/environmental-review/flood-insurance

1. Does this project involve mortgage insurance, refinance, acquisition, repairs, rehabilitation, or
construction of a structure, mobile home, or insurable personal property?
[INo. This project does not require flood insurance or is excepted from flood insurance.
- Continue to the Worksheet Summary.

XYes = Continue to Question 2.
2. Provide a FEMA/FIRM map showing the site.

The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) designates floodplains. The FEMA Map Service
Center provides this information in the form of FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs).

Is the structure, part of the structure, or insurable property located in a FEMA-designated Special
Flood Hazard Area?
0 No = Continue to the Worksheet Summary.

Yes = Continue to Question 3.

3. Is the community participating in the National Flood Insurance Program or has less than one year
passed since FEMA notification of Special Flood Hazards?

Yes, the community is participating in the National Flood Insurance Program.
Flood insurance is required. Provide a copy of the flood insurance policy declaration or a paid
receipt for the current annual flood insurance premium and a copy of the application for flood
insurance.
- Continue to the Worksheet Summary.

1 Yes, less than one year has passed since FEMA notification of Special Flood Hazards.
If less than one year has passed since notification of Special Flood Hazards, no flood
Insurance is required.

- Continue to the Worksheet Summary.

[0 No. The community is not participating, or its participation has been suspended.
Federal assistance may not be used at this location. Cancel the project at this location.



https://www.hudexchange.info/environmental-review/flood-insurance
http://www.msc.fema.gov/
http://www.msc.fema.gov/

Worksheet Summary
Provide a full description of your determination and a synopsis of the information that it was based on,
such as:

e Map panel numbers and dates

e Names of all consulted parties and relevant consultation dates

e Names of plans or reports and relevant page numbers

e Any additional requirements specific to your program or region

Include all documentation supporting your findings in your submission to HUD.

According to the Federal Insurance Rate Map for the project site (panels 06113C0592G and
06113C0584G, effective 6/18/2010), the entire project site is located within Special Flood Hazard Area
(SFHA) Zone A Without Base Flood Elevation. The site has been elevated 4-6 feet and a Letter of Map
Revision (LOMR) has been submitted to identify the West Davis Active Adult Community area as
outside of the special flood hazard zone; however, the LOMR has not yet been approved by FEMA. If the
LOMR is rejected by FEMA, the developer will obtain proof of flood insurance for the property prior to
construction.

Please see attachment for FIRMette Map.



National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette Legend

121°46'47"W 38°34'6"N SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT

Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
Zone A, V, A99

SPECIAL FLOOD With BFE or Depth Zone AE, A0, AH, VE, AR
HAZARD AREAS Regulatory Floodway

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas
of 1% annual chance flood with average

depth less than one foot or with drainage
areas of less than one square mile Zone x

“ Future Conditions 1% Annual
Chance Flood Hazard Zone x

Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to
'y .

OTHER AREAS OF Levee. See Notes. Zone X
FLOOD HAZARD ', l Area with Flood Risk due to Levee zone D

No SCREEN Area of Minimal Flood Hazard Zone x

[ Effective LOMRs

OTHER AREAS Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard zone D

GENERAL | = = = = Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer
STRUCTURES 1111111 Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

06113C0584G Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance

—17:5 Water Surface Elevation
eff.'6/18/2010 Coastal Transect

s Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)
Limit of Study
Jurisdiction Boundary

Coastal Transect Baseline
Profile Baseline
FEATURES Hydrographic Feature

Digital Data Available

No Digital Data Available
MAP PANELS Unmapped

? The pin displayed on the map is an approximate
point selected by the user and does not represent
an authoritative property location.

This map complies with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.
The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards

The flood hazard information is derived directly from the
authoritative NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
was exported on 6/12/2023 at 2:16 PM and does not
reflect changes or amendments subsequent to this date and
time. The NFHL and effective information may change or
become superseded by new data over time.
s 001 13C05920G
aff. i:,-'r'] H,-'r) 010 This map image is void i.f the one on: more of the following map
= elements do not appear: basemap imagery, flood zone labels,
TOBMN ROZE S8 legend, scale bar, map creation date, community identifiers,
— TRET TR T TR ETeTed FIRM panel number, and FIRM effective date. Map images for
eet 1 6 OOO 121°46'10"W 38°3338'N unmapped and unmodernized areas cannot be used for
T regulatory purposes.

Basemap Imagery Source: USGS National Map 2023




